APPROVED

SIGNATURE

DATE

VOUCHERS

Vouchers numbered - 234610-234844

In the amount of $2,420,128.21

Dated

12/28/18 - 01/29/19






Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Dec-18
Cardholder Nam:Brenda O'Brien
TransactiolVendor Name |Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
11/4/18|Amazon Reading Specialist Supplies ~43.38(10.103.411.122100 VAN
11/6/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies [ 32.63/10.801.411.110000. N 5{}35;3)([
11/5/18|ASCD Curriculum Resource 55.32|10.801.411.221100 v 9%,.C%5
11/6/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies 132.75(10.801.411.110000 v
11/7/18(Amazon Book Study 41.48|10.801.411.221100 v
11/7/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies ;45.92]10.801.411.110000 i
11/8/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies . 76.2|10.801.411.110000 Vi
11/9/18Discover Wiscd Curriculum Resources 37.96/10.801.411.221100 v
11/9/18|APL iTunes  [Special Ed App 9.98127 801.411,158000
11/10/18|Amazon Book Study 51.76/10.801.411.221100
11/11/18|Amazon Library Supplies 07, 18140:4¢ 12222
11/11/18|Amazon Library Supplies 2. 87440:402
11/11/18|Amazon Library Supplies
11/13/18[APL iTunes  [Special Ed App 9.8 .
11/14/18|Amazon Book Study 281.35|10.801.411.221100 4
11/14/18|National Scieng Curriculum Resources 43.95/10.801.411.221100 4
11/16/18)|Amazon Office Supplies 199.99|10.801.411.221100 \/
11/17/18|APL iTunes Special Ed App
11/18/18| Amazon Book Study 20.04[10.801.411.221100  /
11/17/18|National Counc|Curriculum Resources 157.31/10.801.411.221100 V4
11/19/18| CustomEducatij Conference Registration for Fiv 10.801.312.221300
11/20/18|APL iTunes  [Special Ed App .
11/20/18|APL iTunes Special Ed App
11/20/18|APL iTunes  |Special Ed App
11/20/18|APL iTunes Special Ed App B
11/20/18|APL iTunes  |Special Ed App T4
11/20/18|APL iTunes Special Ed App 27 /
11/20/18| Amazon Elementary Music Instruments 1978]10:801 471 /3
11/20/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies 19.86/10.801.411.110000 v
11/20/18|Wal-Mart In-Service Supplies 42.77]110.801.411.221300 [
11/22/18|Amazon Curriculum Resources 4
11/23/18|APL iTunes  |Special Ed App
11/27/18|Amazon Growth Mindset .56/10.801.
11/28/18| TeachersPayT¢ Elementary Math Resources | 4]10.801.411.110000 L
11/28/18|APL iTunes Special Ed App
11/28/18|Amazon Library Supplies
Invoice Total S 4,865.61

érdholder Signa%ure/Date ]9/t 9 /8

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Dec-18
Cardholder Nam:Brenda O'Brien PAGE TWO
TransactioVendor Name |Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code _
11/29/18|APL iTunes  |Special Ed App 13.98[27.801.411.158000.341  ~ | 2}. 4
11/29/18|APL iTunes  |Special Ed App 7.98/27.801.411.158000.341 v
11/30/18|CodeAcademy |Coding Curriculum 179.94(10.801.435.172000 v
11/30/18|Amazon KG Supplies 188.39/10.801.411.110000 v
12/2/18|Amazon Book Study ., 19.99]10.801.411.221100, v 3479,
12/2/18|Amazon Book Study 47:81]10.801.411.221100 V.,
12/2/18|Amazon ELA/Social Studies Textbooks 54:83]10.801.471, 120000 _,
12/2/18|Amazon ELA/Social Studies Textbooks _ 1204 __ '
11/8/18|Qdoba Working Lunch/Leadership . 260/10.801.38222110 W
11/29/18|JimmyJohns  |PEAK Working Lunch 1 :
11/29/18|Brisco PEAK Working Dinner
11/28/18|lvees PEAK Working Lunch

11/30/18|Kurt Schulz Del| PEAK Working Lunch

Invoice Total $  926.40

Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 11/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Richard A Ericksen
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
11/8/2018|Amazon GHS Tech Ed Mill Holder S 364.99 10.801.552.136700.602 i~
11/11/2018|Amazon GHS Carbide Inserts S 27.69 10.801.552.136400.602
11/15/2018|Amazon GHS Tech Ed Various Tools S 1,635.55 10.801.552.136400.602 ~
11/16/2018|Amazon Special Needs Light Filters $ 37.90 49.401.411.255000.602
11/16/2018|Amazon Safety Committee Related Books ) 190.20 10.801.411.264900
11/23/2018|Amazon Maintenance Door Stoppers S 25.94 10.801.411.253700 v
Invoice Total S 2,282.27

—
W@ 12/19 /18

\_Cardholder Signat(ire/Ddte

-Supervisor Signature/Date

e
43, Bt



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

1l

. Statement Date: 12/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Joel R. Farren
Transaction Date -Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code

11/2/2018 Amer Flags new flag for front of school S 249.95 10401 411241000
11/2/2018- Amazon Marketplace supplies Carl Perkins Grant S 4,219.53 10 820446 136200 /| 5533,
11/6/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Carl Perkins Grant S 888.63 10 820 446 136200 ;
11/8/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC S
11/19/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies for Metal Shop JS S 244.92 10 401 446 129000
11/19/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC )
11/21/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Tech Ed TM $ 5004 |  10401411136200 ./
11/20/2018 AWSA Convention Fees JF S 199.00 10 401 312 241000 .~
11/26/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Carl Perkins Grant S 243.88 10 820 446 136200
11/27/2018 _|Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC S #

r Signature/Date

Invoice Total

i

6,327.34

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

( : Statement Date: Dec-18

' Cardholder Name:  Rick Grothaus

. q*% y

i Transaction Da Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost A;pen :%ode

i '11/27/2018|Germantown Chamber |Holiday Party S 35.00 ?10.801%1220 / )
11/27/2018|Big Sky Country Working Dinner- PEAK $ 31.93 | ¢ 10.80141.221220 7 (15 M
11/27/2018|Kurt Schulz Deli Working Lunch - PEAK $ 36.81 | ) 10.801.04(1221220 v

| 11/16/2018|Brisco County Working Dinner- PEAK $ 47.23 ;L10.801.Q§£1220 /

'- \

\. N2

) i NS 2l 5 Ok

Invoice Total S 150.97

Supervisor Signature/Date

9



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

- Statement Date: December 4, 2018
Cardholder Name: Jeff Holmes
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ‘/’ﬂ/
11/27/2018 Gtown Chamber of Commerce |Chamber Dinner J Holmes S 70.00 10-801-942-232100 /
11/27/2018 Gtown Chamber of Commerce  [Chamber Dinner B Soderberg $ 7000 10-801-942-231100 ~
T~
|~
Invoice Total 3 /],40160
. /‘,Z.o@w' n//s
U V7 Cardholder Signature/Date * Supervisor Signature/Date



3ermantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 12/12/2018
Cardholder Name: Shelley Juedes
lransaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ,ﬂq/
11/6/2018|Comfort Suites Hotel for SNA Fall Conference S 104.45 50-801-342-257100 ;
11/7/2018|Rocky Rococo Meal while at 2 day conference ) 9.47 50-801-342-257100 ,/
Invoice Total S 113.92

@W»@% = 1718

/ Car‘dholc(eﬂénature/Dé'te

.

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardﬁolder Name:

Dana Croatt

Statement Date:

12/4/2018

-

Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
11/19/2018|USPS Postage for Elmo Camera Repair S 9.85 |-~ 10 104 411 110000 000
11/19/2018|JW Pepper Music Sheets S 45.00 |_~ 10104 411 125100 000 v
11/23/2018|Amazon Books S 33.74 |- - 10104 439 122100 000 -
11/28/2018|Amazon Books S 25.33 7 10104 439122100000
11/28/2018 Amazon Books ) 16.75 | ©~ 10 104 439 122100 000 7

Invoice Total S 130.67

okt (i 1Y

\ Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 4-Dec
Cardholder Name: Michael Nowak
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ﬂ o'/
11/20/2018|Panera Lunch for Insurance meeting's team 56.44 10.801.411.264100
{
Invoice Total 56.44

Wl fnl

\ Cardholder Slgnatﬁ’" e/Date

Supetrvisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 12/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Todd Lamb
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
_ .

13149
11/2/2018 PESI Classroom Management for Mental Health Materials $270.92| 27-E-801-411-158000-341 \ )
11/5/2018 Amazon Sensory Items - §37.44| 27-€-801-411-218100-341 +{ /5 28
11/5/2018 Amazon Ball Chair $69.95| 27-E-801-411-158000-341 "
11/6/2018 Amazon OT Supplies: grabber pick up tool, therapy brush, lap pad, lap tray $259.12| 27-E-801-411-218100-341 Y 4
11/6/2018 Amazon Sensory Massage Roll $18.72] 27-E-801-411-218100-341
11/7/2018 Amazon Noise Cancelling Headphones $21.08| 27-E-801-411-158000-341 4
11/15/2018 CPi Inc CPI Workbooks $950.00 27—5;801-411-158000—341 4
12/2/2018 Amazon Microwaive for Functional Skills House e
11/7/2018 Heidel House Conference Lodging for S. Kaebisch
11/7/2018 Heidel House Conference Lodging for S. Wong
11/30/2018 Kalahari Resort Conference Lodging for T. Lamb
11/30/2018 Kalahari Resort Conference Lodging for N. Greenisen
11/11/2018 Speedway Homeless Gas Card D00
11/23/2018 Gordie Boucher Ford SPED Van Service
12/2/2018 Speedway HomelessGasCard | /O5S0O)SIES01Ss1E56I5]

-
27 E80| 334 25660D P 1| v
Invoice Total $2,813.77

12 /mpo ¥

Cardholder Signatﬁre/ Date

Supetrvisor Signature/Date



sermantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardholder Name:

Sara Unertl

Fransaction Date Vendor Name

Purchase Description

Statement Date: 12/11/2018

Total Cost Expense Code

ST

1,276.00 | ESEADIO6GEIAS20 OATIHOD ~

11/7/2018|FBLA-PBL FBLA Membership S
11/18/2018|Walgreens - Mequon Gift Certificates for Conference Assignors | $ 115.80 10:405-411-162000 «{ 187 2\
11/20/2018|NIAAA Sara Unertl Membership S 175.00 10-405-942-M3K)O v
11/30/2018|Amazon Marketplace Two Floor Mats S “71.46 10-405-411-162000 /
11/11/2018|Kalahari Resort WADA Conference Hotel S
11/12/2018|Kalahari Resort WADA Conference Meal )
11/28/2018|Jimmys Restaurant GMC Conference Meeting Meal S

12/1/2018|NBA Milwaukee Bucks FRLAEickets Studirt Countd | $ . 171500 R

'
Invoice Total S 3,460.91 ’

/g/%ua,7///k%

\ Cardholder Signattre/Date

(

N7

pervnso Slgnat

ure/Date \)7



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardholder Name:

Andrew Eisenbach

Statement Date:

12/4/2018

- il
Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code E
11/8/2018 |Plank Road Publishing Recorder bytes $59.95 | 10-102-411-125100 \/ 7"(3,%0
11/19/2018 [CESA 1 Conference, Sp Ed Aide $25.00 | 10-102-8} 721300 | 28l
11/20/2018 |Amazon Supplies, CL Tech $172.21 | 10-102-411-110000 v
11/20/2018 |Amazon Supplies, Reading $47.75 | 10-102-411-122100 74
11/30/2018 |Amazon — Supplies, Music $18.95 _19-102-411-125100 /
11/30/2018 |Amazon Supplies, CL Tech (to be reimbursed by PTA) 102-411-
\
invoice Total $915.34

w/;////b

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

i

Statement Date: 12/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Tammy Singer
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
11/19/2018 Pick n Save Tax Credit -$5.20| 27-801-411-158000-341 Il’?,-‘?ﬁ{«,
11/19/2018 Pick n Save Batteries for KMS Walkie Talkies $33.16( 27-801-411-158000-341 pf/
11/29/2018 WASBO Conference Registration for T.Lamb, T. Singer, N. Greenisen $1,050.00 27-801-312-264400-341 .1
11/30/2018 Kalahari Conference Lodging for T. Singer $82.00 27—801—342-254400—341 W
]
¢
Invoice Total $1,159.96
74/ 3 / / 7 /

‘ Qjﬁmmtf/g ma,qQ / D% 1T )171/0f

Cardholder SI#tuthte

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 12/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Marc Gabrysiak ’W/
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code o
11/6/2018|Raptor Technologies Raptor visitor labels 400.00 10 801 411 266100 000 C/LfSS 2§
11/10/2018|Digicert SSL certificate 399.00 10 801 361 266100 000 /
11/30/2018|MailChimp MailChimp Monthly Service 55.25| 10801 311 266100 000
Invoice Total 854.25

Marc Gabrysiak

12/14/2018

Cardholder Signature/Date

N

Qg flolrsr 12/ /1

& Supervisor Signature/Date



iérma ntbﬂh::S'Chﬁbl"'DiStrict - Commercial Card Record Form

. 12/ap018

_ Statement Dater -
‘Cardholder Name: Susan Climer. SR
ransaction Date ~ ‘Vendor Name Purchase Description " Total Cost - - Expense Code . . . {3‘;\3 - LA

11/4/2018{Amazon | Dye for tee's all school-acknowlege Day $ 28.67 |- 10.301.411.241000 ¥ | 902>

11/5/2018|Big Life Journal Growth Mindset Posters : $ 2 G- 2484 |  10301.439.122000 ./ 207 Z)

11/5/2018}Amazon Dye for tee's all school acknowlege Day $ 3.15 |~ 10.301.411.241000 Vv

11/5/2018|Amazon’ Supplies for all school acknowledge day S 104.38 [~ 10.301.411.241000 v

11/6/2018|Amazon Assorted Magnets for Rtl-ELA S 11.13-|v~ 10.301.446.122000 v

11/7/2018/Lego Shop Legos for Tech Ed curriculum S 139.39 |~ - 10.301.446.136000 v

11/8/2018|Amazon supplies for all school acknowledge day S 7.95 10.301.411.241000 v/ )
11/12/2018|Amazon Butcher Block Oil for Tech Ed Tables S : .
11/15/2018|Amazon Case of 11 x 17 Paper for Tech Ed $
11/19/2018|Amazon Case of 11 x 17 Paper for Office- $ 3844 |~ 10.301.411.241000
11/28/2018|Storyboard That Renewal of subscription for 7th ELA S 89.88 |~ 10.301.439.122000 Vv
11/28/2018|MobyMax Subscrition to support 7th grade ELA ) 49.00 |v~ 10.301.439.122000 v
11/29/2018|Amazon Acrylic Sign Holders and Tape for Library S 107.23-|v~ 10.301.411.222200
11/29/2018|) W Pepper and Son Sheet Music $ M
11/30/2018|Storyboard That . Storyboard That Credit S (22.47)|v 10.301.439.122000

12/3/2018|Lorenz/Word Choral Sheet Music S 3.7 125751 10.301.473.125400

12/4/2018|Storyboard That Renewal of subscription for 7th ELA S 65.95 |~ 10.301.439.122000- /
11/21/2018|Jimmy Johns Interview Lunches S :51.04 | ~ 10.301.411.241000 —

¢
9.9
Invoice Total S 1 152’91’"‘

Aesan unear

\Cardholder Signature/Date

12]i5 |13

MC&/MA IZ /zl!X

‘Supervisor Signature/Date



sermantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardhalder Name:

Kathryh Kohel

Statement Date:

12/4/2018

fransaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
11/5/2018|Groth Music 4th Grade Recorders S 330.16 21 E 101 411 1100066 .
11/5/2018|Amazon Principle Supplies $ 3499 | 10E 101411241000000 ¥
11/7/2018|Amazon 1st Grade Classroom Supplies S 24.00 10E101 411110401
11/12/2018(Amazon Books for Teachers $ 126.16 10 E 101 m
11/15/2018|Amazon 2nd Grade Classroom Supplies S 8.50 10E101 411110402 ¢4~
11/19/2018|Amazon KG Reading Subscription S 98.95 10 £ 101411110400 \/°
11/19/2018|Amazon KG Reading Subscription S 98.95 | 10E 101439122 100000 |+
11/21/2018|Scholastic Reading KG PTA Christmas Books S 61.00 21 E 101 411 110000060~
11/27/2018|Amazon ' 5th Grade Classroom Supplies S 5.97 10 E 101 411101405
11/28/2018|Amazon Office Supplies S 21.98 10 E 101 411 110000
11/30/2018|Amazon 2nd Grade Classroom Supplies S 116.86 10E101 411110 402 var
Invoice Total S 827.52

s Al alofis

" Cardholder Signature/Date"

AN

Supervisor Signature/Date

«’JV

L7201 .1

‘""'Lf ” */;éa/ 300

RSB



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardholder Name:

Karen Krueger

Statement Date:

12/4/2018

/

Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost _ Expense Code

11/3/2018|Amazon.com St. Council for Sp. Ed Coffee shop S 9.22 60( 401 000 814570 /
11/6/2018|Amazon.com St. Council for Sp. Ed Coffee shop $ 161.71 601401 000 814570
11/9/2018|Amazon.com St. Council WWW stamp S 8.70 60L 403 000 814570
11/9/2018|Amazon.com St. Council WWW stamp S 8.70 60L 401'Q00 814570 ‘

11/12/2018| Amazon.com St. Council stamp ink S 6.99 60L 401 0DQ 814570 ]'O m ‘ HOOO
1/29/2018|Amazon.com St. Council WWW candy $ 3.45 60L 401000 814570 J
11/8/2018|Domino's Yearbook meeting food S 101.75 60)/401 000 8145\0 /’y

4
‘Invoice Total 300.52

7/ %w,&w—/ /J//J 4

’ Cardholder Q(gnaturefDate

U pie.

)’_7(;/(];

Supefﬁlsor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - COSTCO/Citi Card Record Form

Statement Date: 11/17-18-12/18/18

Cardhoider Name: Billie Jo Mohn
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
11/21/2018|Costco Credit S (22.95)| 49E301 449 255000 602
Invoice Total S (22.95)

Cardholder Signature/Date

‘ﬂ/m ’%

Supervisor Signature/Date




C,@;“/CO éCi‘\'ﬁ
Germantown School District Card Record Form

Statement Date: November/December

Cardholder Name: S Steinert / Costco Card
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code /(D)L.

12/17/2018|Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 44.75 10.301.415.135200 /
12/14/2018|Costco Toy Drive Treats S 23.97 10.301.411.241000 v
12/13/2018|Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 162.69 10.301.415.135200 v
12/12/2018|Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 10.99 10.301.415.135200 /

12/5/2018(Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 118.53 10.301.415.135200 /

12/3/2018|Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 10.54 10.301.415.135200 ,
11/27/2018|Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 30.32 10.301.415.135200 U
11/27/2018|Costco Food Supplies for FACE ) 308.62 10.301.415.135200 /
11/20/2018|Costco Food Supplies for FACE $ 7.99 10.301.415.135200 v
11/20/2018|Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 48.37 10.301.415.135200 ./
11/20/2018|Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 72.56 10.301.415.135200 |/

S
Invoice Total S 839.33

Mw%m '1}2""3 oo C/é\_,\.,,_e/\. l&/;l//?

Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date /



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:26 AM 01/17/19
05.18.10.00.00-11.7-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/28/18 - 01/29/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

181900251 01/29/2019 Becker, Steven Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900251 75.00

181900252 01/29/2019 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Classroom supplies 14.35 10 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 181900252 14.35

181900253 01/29/2019 Boucher, Jennifer Clothing allowance 75.00 50 801 421 257100 000
Totals for 181900253 75.00

181900254 01/29/2019 Brant, Tina Reimbursement - Mileage 37.50 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900254 37.50

181900255 01/29/2019 Burns, Shawn Reimbursement - Mileage 57.23 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900255 57.23

181900256 01/29/2019 Bykowski, Mary Clothing allowance 75.00 50 801 421 257100 000

181900256 01/29/2019 Bykowski, Mary Reimbursement - Mileage 6.38 50 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 181900256 81.38

181900257 01/29/2019 Czuczor, Stephen Reimbursement - Mileage 26.71 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900257 26.71

181900258 01/29/2019 Dummann, Henry JR Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900258 75.00

181900259 01/29/2019 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage 70.85 10 801 342 254100 000
Totals for 181900259 70.85

181900260 01/29/2019 Foerch, William Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900260 75.00

181900261 01/29/2019 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Mileage 84.48 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900261 84.48

181900262 01/29/2019 Gerbitz, Lori Reimbursement - Mileage 18.53 27 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 181900262 18.53

181900263 01/29/2019 Ghere, Jamie Reimbursement - Mileage 49.87 27 801 342 215000 341

181900263 01/29/2019 Ghere, Jamie Reimbursement - Mileage 33.25 27 801 342 215000 341



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:26 AM 01/17/19
05.18.10.00.00-11.7-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/28/18 - 01/29/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

Totals for 181900263 83.12

181900264 01/29/2019 Gonzalez, Danielle Reimbursement - Travel Expense 128.07 27 801 342 221300 341
Totals for 181900264 128.07

181900265 01/29/2019 Griffin-Wenzel, Michelle Reimbursement - Supplies 7.49 10 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 181900265 7.49

181900266 01/29/2019 Gunzel, Caitlyn Reimbursement - Travel Expense 8.72 27 801 342 156600 341

181900266 01/29/2019 Gunzel, Caitlyn Reimbursement - Mileage 22.89 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900266 31.61

181900267 01/29/2019 Holmes, Jeffrey Mileage 18-19 J Holmes - Jan 2019 150.00 10 E 801 342 231100 000
Totals for 181900267 150.00

181900268 01/29/2019 Juedes, Shelley Reimbursement - Mileage 147.15 50 801 342 257100 000

181900268 01/29/2019 Juedes, Shelley Reimbursement - Mileage 47.14 50 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 181900268 194.29

181900269 01/29/2019 Kaebisch, Stephanie Reimbursement - Mileage 36.57 27 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 181900269 36.57

181900270 01/29/2019 Karrels, Michael Reimbursement - Travel Expense 200.16 27 801 342 221300 341
Totals for 181900270 200.16

181900271 01/29/2019 Kendall, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 53.41 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900271 53.41

181900272 01/29/2019 Kons, Dawn Reimbursement - Mileage 53.96 50 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 181900272 53.96

181900273 01/29/2019 Korek, Kent Reimbursement - Travel Expense 368.69 10 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900273 368.69

181900274 01/29/2019 Krueger, Karen Reimbursement - Mileage 202.74 10 401 342 258600 000
Totals for 181900274 202.74

181900275 01/29/2019 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Mileage 19.35 27 E 801 342 223300 341

181900275 01/29/2019 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Travel Expense 98.10 27 801 342 223300 341



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:26 AM 01/17/19
05.18.10.00.00-11.7-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/28/18 - 01/29/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

Totals for 181900275 117.45

181900276 01/29/2019 Last, Jennifer Reimbursement - Travel Expense 17.22 27 801 342 156600 341

181900276 01/29/2019 Last, Jennifer Reimbursement - Mileage 59.35 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900276 76.57

181900277 01/29/2019 Le Duc, Robin Reimbursement - Mileage 21.53 10 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 181900277 21.53

181900278 01/29/2019 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Mileage 61.86 27 801 342 152000 341

181900278 01/29/2019 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Mileage 41.69 27 801 342 152000 341
Totals for 181900278 103.55

181900279 01/29/2019 Lenz, Carl Clothing allowance 100.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900279 100.00

181900280 01/29/2019 Loucks, Jill Reimbursement - Spec Ed Program 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019

Aide License renewal

Totals for 181900280 100.00

181900281 01/29/2019 Lutz, Jacob Clothing allowance 100.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900281 100.00

181900282 01/29/2019 Mamayek, Tammy Reimbursement - Mileage 49 .59 10 801 342 214000 000

181900282 01/29/2019 Mamayek, Tammy Reimbursment - Mileage 28.62 10 801 342 214000 000
Totals for 181900282 78.21

181900283 01/29/2019 Meixner, James Reimbursement - Mileage 41.69 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900283 41.69

181900284 01/29/2019 Meyer, Logan Reimbursement - Mileage 58.86 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900284 58.86

181900285 01/29/2019 Miller, Candice Reimbursement - Mileage 35.97 27 801 342 152000 341
Totals for 181900285 35.97

181900286 01/29/2019 Nachtwey, Carrie Reimbursement - Mileage 99.46 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900286 99.46
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181900287 01/29/2019 Neils, Sean Reimbursement - Mileage 67.58 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900287 67.58

181900288 01/29/2019 Oftedahl, Scott Reimbursement - Mileage 44 .15 10 E 801 342 265300 000
Totals for 181900288 44 .15

181900289 01/29/2019 Ombengi, Amanda Reimbursement - Travel Expense 28.50 10 E 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900289 28.50

181900290 01/29/2019 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 61.86 10 E 814 342 122900 391

181900290 01/29/2019 Patel, Roshani Reimnbursement - Mileage 60.50 10 E 814 342 122900 391

181900290 01/29/2019 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 34.34 10 E 814 342 122900 391

181900290 01/29/2019 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 38.15 10 E 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 181900290 194.85

181900291 01/29/2019 Polzar, Devon Reimbursement - Mileage 13.08 10 E 801 342 129000 000

181900291 01/29/2019 Polzar, Devon Reimbursement - Mileage 9.81 10 E 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900291 22.89

181900292 01/29/2019 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 116.64 10 E 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900292 116.64

181900293 01/29/2019 Rusch, Ashley Reimbursement - Spirit wear 20.00 10 E 801 411 221100 000
Totals for 181900293 20.00

181900294 01/29/2019 Schaeffler, Gail Clothing allowance 75.00 50 E 801 421 257100 000

181900294 01/29/2019 Schaeffler, Gail Reimbursement - Mileage 66.49 50 E 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 181900294 141.49

181900295 01/29/2019 Schubert, Scott Reimbursement - Parking fee - 7.00 10 E 801 411 179000 000

Travel Expense

181900295 01/29/2019 Schubert, Scott Reimbursement - Travel expense 171.36 27 E 801 342 221300 341
Totals for 181900295 178.36

181900296 01/29/2019 Seramur, Diane Reimbursement - Supplies 61.75 10 E 401 411 135200 000
Totals for 181900296 61.75

181900297 01/29/2019 Spanton, Monica Reimbursement - Mileage 68.67 10 E 801 342 253300 000

181900297 01/29/2019 Spanton, Monica Reimbursement - Mileage 61.04 10 E 801 342 253300 000
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Totals for 181900297 129.71

181900298 01/29/2019 Spreng, Joanne Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900298 75.00

181900299 01/29/2019 Stone, Andrew Reimbursement - Mileage 40.88 10 801 342 129000 000

181900299 01/29/2019 Stone, Andrew Reimbursement - Mileage 38.15 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900299 79.03

181900300 01/29/2019 Unertl, Sara Monthly mileage stipend - Jan 2019 150.00 10 405 342 223100 000
Totals for 181900300 150.00

181900301 01/29/2019 Van Hyle, Lisa Reimbursement - Supplies 115.85 10 301 411 121000 000
Totals for 181900301 115.85

181900302 01/29/2019 Viera, Jodi Reimbursement - Mileage 40.98 27 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 181900302 40.98

181900303 01/29/2019 Vogt, Gerald Reimbursement - Mileage 30.52 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900303 30.52

181900304 01/29/2019 Weiss, Lynn Reimbursement - Mileage 4.91 10 801 342 254100 000
Totals for 181900304 4.91

181900305 01/29/2019 Wittemann, Rebecca Reimbursement - Supplies 94.85 10 301 411 213000 000
Totals for 181900305 94 .85

181900306 01/29/2019 Wong, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 13.63 27 801 342 212000 341
Totals for 181900306 13.63

181900307 01/29/2019 Zingsheim, Jeffrey Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900307 75.00

181900308 01/29/2019 Zoern, Beth Clothing allowance 75.00 50 E 801 421 257100 000
Totals for 181900308 75.00
Totals for checks 4,895.12
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 2,963.56 2,963.56
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 0.00 0.00 1,310.44 1,310.44
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 0.00 0.00 621.12 621.12
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0.00 0.00 4,895.12 4,895.12

End of report
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201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44,892 .63 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,926.68 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1.42 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 13,457.51 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,796.15 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,476.68 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 21.32 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44,892 .63 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,926.68 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1.42 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 13,457.51 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,796.15 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,476.68 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800257 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 21.32 80 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201800257 151,332.38
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44 ,932.51 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,851.74 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.45 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,731.31 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 6,108.80 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,514.91 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44 ,932.51 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,851.74 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.45 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,731.31 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 6,108.80 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800267 12/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,514.91 50 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201800267 150,471.04
201800280 12/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Dec 2018 340.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
201800280 12/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Dec 2018 50.00 10 E 801 311 264100 000
Totals for 201800280 390.00
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 21.98 10 E 101 411 110000 000
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201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 98.95 10 E 101 439 122100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 126.16 10 E 101 411 221300 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 328.92 10 E 101 411 222200 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 34.99 10 E 101 411 241000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 68.85 10 E 801 471 120000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 179.94 10 E 801 435 172000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 139.46 10 E 801 342 221300 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 42.77 10 E 801 411 221300 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 3,291.52 10 A 000 000 714000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 207.21 10 E 301 439 122000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 132.79 10 E 301 473 125400 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 338.58 10 E 301 411 136000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 139.39 10 E 301 446 136000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 107.23 10 E 301 411 222200 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 233.63 10 E 301 411 241000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 172.21 10 E 102 411 110000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 9.85 10 E 104 411 110000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 47.75 10 E 102 411 122100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 78.90 10 E 102 411 125100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges -43.38 10 E 103 411 122100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 75.82 10 E 104 439 122100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 45.00 10 E 104 411 125100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 249.95 10 E 401 411 241000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 222.39 10 E 401 411 126000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 1,504.73 27 E 801 411 158000 341
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 113.92 50 E 801 342 257100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 385.00 27 E 801 341 256751 341
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 11.13 10 E 301 446 122000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 59.04 10 E 401 411 136200 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 1,313.88 10 E 801 411 221100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 70.00 10 E 801 942 232100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 56.44 10 E 801 411 264100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 399.00 10 E 801 361 266100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 455.25 10 E 801 411 266100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 82.00 27 E 801 342 223300 341
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 2,471.75 10 E 801 411 110000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 59.99 27 E 801 446 158000 341
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 591.48 21 E 102 411 110000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 391.16 21 E 101 411 110000 000
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201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 492.00 27 E 801 342 264400 341
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 249 .55 27 E 801 324 256600 011
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 315.28 27 E 801 411 218100 341
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 5,352.04 10 E 820 446 136200 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 187.26 10 E 405 411 162000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 107 .65 10 E 405 342 223100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 175.00 10 E 405 942 223100 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 98.95 10 E 101 411 110400 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 24.00 10 E 101 411 110401 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 25.36 10 E 101 411 110402 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 5.97 10 E 101 411 110405 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 25.94 10 E 801 411 253700 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 244 .92 10 E 401 446 129000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 199.00 10 E 401 312 241000 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 1,050.00 27 E 801 312 264400 341
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 1,125.00 10 E 801 312 221300 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 25.00 10 E 102 386 221300 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 190.20 10 E 801 411 264900 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 115.97 10 E 801 411 221220 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 35.00 10 E 801 942 221220 000
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 37.90 49 E 401 411 255000 602
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 1,663.24 10 E 801 552 136400 602
201800282 12/28/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 364.99 10 E 801 552 136700 602
Totals for 201800282 26,425.85
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,225.45 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 421.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 107.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 50,285.04 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,406.41 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 155.84 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,516.51 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,855.22 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,369.42 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.44 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 354.66 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 61,901.97 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,964 .37 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 226.55 80 L 000 000 811612 000
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201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 974.70 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 50,285.04 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,406.41 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 155.84 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,516.51 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,855.22 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,369.42 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.44 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800283 12/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 354.66 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800283 244,780.42
201800284 12/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 347.40 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800284 12/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,669.74 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201800284 12/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 512.49 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201800284 12/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 67.71 80 L 000 000 811696 000
201800284 12/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,942.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800284 12/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,176.97 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800284 7,716.31
201800285 12/28/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800285 150.00
201800286 12/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 4,902.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800286 12/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800286 12/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800286 12/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,841.29 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800286 12/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,070.93 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800286 12/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800286 12/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201800286 12/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201800286 25,375.55
201800287 12/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 309.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800287 12/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 2,045.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800287 12/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201800287 12/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 37,275.16 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800287 12/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 9,830.49 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800287 12/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 133.12 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201800287 12/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 560.93 50 L 000 000 811613 000
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Totals for 201800287 50,213.70

201800289 12/28/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 9,427.01 10 L 000 000 811695 000

201800289 12/28/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,688.98 27 L 000 000 811695 000

201800289 12/28/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 9,254.02 10 L 000 000 811633 000

201800289 12/28/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,047.34 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800289 22,417.35

201800290 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -6.51 27 L 000 000 811611 00O

201800290 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -1.52 27 L 000 000 811611 000

201800290 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811612 000

201800290 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -6.51 27 L 000 000 811611 000

201800290 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -1.52 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800290 -16.06

201800291 12/31/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800291 0.00

201800292 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 6.51 27 L 000 000 811611 00O

201800292 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1.52 27 L 000 000 811611 00O

201800292 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811612 000

201800292 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 6.51 27 L 000 000 811611 00O

201800292 12/31/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1.52 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800292 16.06

201800293 12/31/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800293 0.00

201800294 01/10/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical excess 1/4/19 154.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800294 154.00

201800295 01/07/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 815.36 10 E 301 415 135200 000

201800295 01/07/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 23.97 10 E 301 411 241000 000

201800295 01/07/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card -22.95 49 E 801 449 255000 602
Totals for 201800295 816.38

201800296 01/10/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 1/7/19 217.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000

Totals for 201800296 217.00
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201800297 01/10/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 1/8/19 592.18 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800297 592.18
201800298 09/14/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -25.42 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800298 09/14/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -5.95 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800298 09/14/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.00 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800298 09/14/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -25.42 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800298 09/14/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -5.95 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800298 -62.74
201800299 09/14/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800299 0.00
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,930.45 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 191.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 107.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 52,943.81 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,504 .17 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 154.71 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 973.74 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,381.97 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,924.38 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.18 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 227.75 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 68,584.86 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,208.31 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 222.71 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 489 .87 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 52,943.81 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,504 .17 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 154.71 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 973.74 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,381.97 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,924.38 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.18 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800300 01/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 227.75 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800300 249,027 .92
201800301 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 268.32 10 L 000 000 811697 000
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201800301 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,270.12 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201800301 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 219.83 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201800301 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 62.50 80 L 000 000 811696 000
201800301 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,598.70 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800301 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 3.75 80 L 000 000 811697 000
201800301 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,254.99 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800301 6,678.21
201800302 01/15/2019 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800302 150.00
201800303 01/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 5,052.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800303 01/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800303 01/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800303 01/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,632.94 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800303 01/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,070.93 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800303 01/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800303 01/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201800303 01/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201800303 25,317.20
201800304 01/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 279.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800304 01/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 115.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800304 01/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201800304 01/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 40,697 .65 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800304 01/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 8,473.03 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800304 01/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 132.02 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201800304 01/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 290.84 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800304 50,047.54
201800306 01/15/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 11,003.75 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201800306 01/15/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,217.72 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201800306 01/15/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 11,538.75 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201800306 01/15/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,418.69 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800306 27,178.91
201800307 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) M Arnold 6.25 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800307 6.25
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201800308 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) J Newton -8.34 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800308 -8.34
201800309 01/15/2019 Associated Bank A Wandry -104.16 10 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800309 -104.16
201800310 01/15/2019 Associated Bank A Wandry -187.50 10 L 000 000 811695 000
Totals for 201800310 -187.50
201800311 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 1/9/19 25.13 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800311 25.13
201800312 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 1/10/19 68.09 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800312 68.09

Totals for checks 1,039,188.67
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 800,753.01 0.00 19,090.65 819,843.66
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 982.64 982.64
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 196,009.17 0.00 4,138.55 200,147.72
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 14.95 14.95
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 16,053.24 0.00 113.92 16,167.16
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 2,032.54 0.00 0.00 2,032.54
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 1,014,847.96 0.00 24,340.71 1,039,188.67

End of report
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234610 12/28/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 675.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234610 12/28/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 50.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234610 725.00
234611 12/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,441.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234611 12/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000
234611 12/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 262.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
234611 12/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 5,387.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234611 12/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000
234611 12/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 369.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234611 7,520.00
234612 12/28/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 352.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 234612 352.00
234613 12/28/2018 Clasmunity LLC Classmunity platform - Ultimate 4,491.00 10 E 801 481 232200 000
plan Subscription Fee - 9 months
Totals for 234613 4,491.00
234614 12/28/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Act #BG-182211 8,852.45 10 E 401 336 253300 000
Totals for 234614 8,852.45
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 36.86 10 L 000 000 811639 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.23 80 L 000 000 811639 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 27 L 000 000 811639 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 50 L 000 000 811639 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,583.88 10 L 000 000 811691 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 2.12 80 L 000 000 811691 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 312.86 27 L 000 000 811691 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.21 50 L 000 000 811691 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 27.55 10 L 000 000 811691 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 16.55 27 L 000 000 811691 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 6.90 50 L 000 000 811691 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,572.18 10 L 000 000 811639 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 348.32 27 L 000 000 811639 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.81 50 L 000 000 811639 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 18.42 10 L 000 000 811639 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 136.09 27 L 000 000 811639 000
234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.81 50 L 000 000 811639 000
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234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20,464.99 10 L 000 000 811632 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 28.17 80 L 000 000 811632 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 4,001.21 27 L 000 000 811632 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 281.67 50 L 000 000 811632 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 519.57 10 L 000 000 811632 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 66.19 27 L 000 000 811632 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 91.60 50 L 000 000 811632 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 522.05 10 L 000 000 811639 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 16.50 80 L 000 000 811639 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 27 L 000 000 811639 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 50 L 000 000 811639 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Cobra 239.37 10 L 000 000 811639 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Variances -272.41 10 L 000 000 811639 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Cobra Lag 329.58 10 L 000 000 811632 000

234615 12/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Adj -559.12 10 L 000 000 811632 000
Totals for 234615 29,901.50

234616 12/28/2018 Drska, Gary Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234616 55.00

234617 12/28/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van#4 Lease 411.00 10 E 405 325 162000 000

234617 12/28/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van#4 Lease 411.00 10 E 402 325 129400 000

234617 12/28/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Ewald Lease 545_.92 27 E 801 325 256300 341

234617 12/28/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Special Education Van Lease 595.82 27 E 801 325 256300 341
Totals for 234617 1,963.74

234618 12/28/2018 Frisk, Terry Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234618 45.00

234619 12/28/2018 Hight, John KMS - Wrestling 45.00 10 E 305 311 162300 000
Totals for 234619 45.00

234620 12/28/2018 Howard, Randy KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000

234620 12/28/2018 Howard, Randy Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234620 115.00

234621 12/28/2018 Key Benefit Concepts Post Employment - Standard OPEB 6,800.00 10 E 801 311 231700 000

Valuation

Totals for 234621 6,800.00
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234622 12/28/2018 Kohl, Randall Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234622 45.00

234623 12/28/2018 Leszczynski, Luc Bball, Boys - FROSH & JV 90.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234623 90.00

234624 12/28/2018 Matthews, Rodney Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

234624 12/28/2018 Matthews, Rodney Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234624 110.00

234625 12/28/2018 Mc Mahon, James Wrestling, VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162222 000
Totals for 234625 60.00

234626 12/28/2018 New Readers Press GEDO Program Tests 185.00 10 E 402 411 129400 000
Totals for 234626 185.00

234627 12/28/2018 Northshorebank Leasing LLC Vehicle Lease - DIST - Lease for 846.46 10 801 325 253600 000

60 Mths - Delivery Van, Tool
Truck, Grounds Truck

Totals for 234627 846.46

234628 12/28/2018 Olszewski, Jay KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000

234628 12/28/2018 Olszewski, Jay KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000

234628 12/28/2018 Olszewski, Jay KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 234628 210.00

234629 12/28/2018 Otzelberger, James Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234629 45.00

234630 12/28/2018 Pearson VUE GEDO Program Tests 750.00 10 E 402 411 129400 000
Totals for 234630 750.00

234631 12/28/2018 Pietrowiak, Michael KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 234631 70.00

234632 12/28/2018 Reinke, Jerry Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000

234632 12/28/2018 Reinke, Jerry Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234632 100.00
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234633 12/28/2018 Richardson School, The Tuition - 1 Spec ed student - 6,140.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
11/01/18-11/30/18
Totals for 234633 6,140.00
234634 12/28/2018 Rosenthal, Ernie KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 234634 70.00
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 11.18 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for Science 87.10 10 E 401 411 126000 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for Science 43.70 10 E 401 411 126000 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for Science 13.01 10 E 401 411 126000 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 36.47 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 34.62 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 55.79 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 21.22 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 229.76 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 51.96 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 222 .06 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 36.34 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 206.52 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 373.91 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 3.00 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 51.67 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 53.72 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 83.19 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 53.65 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 54 _57 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 11.31 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 70.51 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234636 12/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 23.77 10 E 301 415 135200 000
Totals for 234636 1,829.03
234637 12/28/2018 Rusch, Thomas Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234637 55.00
234638 12/28/2018 Schmidt, Craig Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234638 45.00



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:29 AM 01/17/19
05.18.10.00.00-11.7-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 12/28/18 - 01/29/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
234639 12/28/2018 Sowinski, Tom Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234639 55.00
234640 12/28/2018 Springsted Inc Arbitrage Calculations - 3,100.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Calculation Period March 21, 2011
- March 21, 2016
Totals for 234640 3,100.00
234641 12/28/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy General 16,666.08 10 E 801 311 231500 000
234641 12/28/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real Estate 420.00 10 E 801 311 231500 000
234641 12/28/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real Estate 3,893.00 49 E 801 311 255000 602
Totals for 234641 20,979.08
234642 12/28/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,973.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234642 12/28/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234642 3,003.00
234643 12/28/2018 U S Bank Master Lease agreement 29,941.16 10 E 801 678 281000 000
234643 12/28/2018 U S Bank Master Lease agreement 2,982.88 27 E 801 678 281000 341
234643 12/28/2018 U S Bank Master Lease agreement 1,864.30 50 E 801 678 281000 000
Totals for 234643 34,788.34
234644 12/28/2018 Verizon Wireless Monthly Cell Phone Charges 355.50 10 E 801 355 263300 000
234644 12/28/2018 Verizon Wireless Monthly Cell Phone Charges 93.32 10 E 402 355 129400 000
Totals for 234644 448.82
234645 12/28/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234645 12/28/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
234645 12/28/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234645 12/28/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234645 1,650.00
234646 12/28/2018 WE Energies Electric 1,778.36 10 E 101 336 253300 000
234646 12/28/2018 WE Energies Electric 72.94 10 E 301 336 253300 000
234646 12/28/2018 WE Energies Gas 2,068.69 10 E 104 331 253300 000
Totals for 234646 3,919.99
234647 12/28/2018 WEA Insurance Trust Monthly payment - Acct 32490 396,608.48 10 A 000 000 717000 000
Totals for 234647 396,608.48



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:29 AM 01/17/19
05.18.10.00.00-11.7-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 12/28/18 - 01/29/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
234648 12/28/2018 W1 SCTF Payroll accrual 1,156.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 234648 1,156.99
234649 12/28/2018 Zawicki, Jeff Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234649 55.00
234650 01/04/2019 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Commercial Water Heater 4,650.00 10 E 102 324 254300 000
Totals for 234650 4,650.00
234651 01/10/2019 AT&T Telephone charges 1,873.49 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 234651 1,873.49
234652 01/10/2019 Aurora Medical Group Employee Physicals - Less credit 956.00 10 E 801 311 264500 000
on Account -117.00
Totals for 234652 956.00
234653 01/10/2019 Austinson, Patrick Wrestling - JV 40.00 10 E 405 311 162222 000
Totals for 234653 40.00
234654 01/10/2019 Barbee, Brad Bball, Girls, VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234654 55.00
234655 01/10/2019 Bringedahl, William Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234655 45.00
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 11/28/18-12/26/18 202.61 10 E 101 325 258400 000
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 11/28/18-12/26/18 214.70 10 E 102 325 258400 000
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 11/28/18-12/26/18 247 .58 10 E 103 325 258400 000
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 11/28/18-12/26/18 164.07 10 E 104 325 258400 000
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 11/28/18-12/26/18 1,736.23 10 E 301 325 258400 000
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 11/28/18-12/26/18 1,854.92 10 E 401 325 258400 000
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 11/28/18-12/26/18 234.20 10 E 801 325 258400 000
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 11/28/18-12/26/18 8.71 50 E 801 325 258400 000
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Base Rate Charge - 19.40 10 E 101 325 258400 000
12/30/18-1/29/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Base Rate Charge - 9.60 10 E 102 325 258400 000
12/30/18-1/29/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Base Rate Charge - 9.60 10 E 104 325 258400 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:29 AM 01/17/19
05.18.10.00.00-11.7-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 12/28/18 - 01/29/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
12/30/18-1/29/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Base Rate Charge - 28.80 10 E 301 325 258400 000
12/30/18-1/29/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Base Rate Charge - 163.20 10 E 401 325 258400 000
12/30/18-1/29/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Base Rate Charge - 38.40 10 E 801 325 258400 000
12/30/18-1/29/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Papercut 166.00 10 E 801 481 258400 000
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly equipment lease - 307.80 10 E 101 325 258400 000
01/30/19- 02/27/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly equipment lease - 307.80 10 E 102 325 258400 000
01/30/19- 02/27/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly equipment lease - 307.80 10 E 103 325 258400 000
01/30/19- 02/27/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly equipment lease - 369.16 10 E 104 325 258400 000
01/30/19- 02/27/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly equipment lease - 1,358.30 10 E 301 325 258400 000
01/30/19- 02/27/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly equipment lease - 1,793.00 10 E 401 325 258400 000
01/30/19- 02/27/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly equipment lease - 572.24 10 E 801 325 258400 000
01/30/19- 02/27/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly equipment lease - 61.36 50 E 801 325 258400 000
01/30/19- 02/27/19
234656 01/10/2019 Central Office Systems Corp On-Site staff - 12/01/18 - 3,360.00 10 E 801 311 258400 000
12/31/18
Totals for 234656 13,535.48
234657 01/10/2019 Century Link Long distance phone service 25.43 10 E 801 355 263300 000
234657 01/10/2019 Century Link Long distance phone service 21.02 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 234657 46.45
234658 01/10/2019 Culligan of West Bend Supplies GHS Office 40.00 10 E 401 411 241000 000
234658 01/10/2019 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies - Office of the 79.80 10 E 102 411 241000 000
Principal - Eisenbach, Andy
234658 01/10/2019 Culligan of West Bend Water Cooler 123.30 10 E 103 446 241000 000
234658 01/10/2019 Culligan of West Bend Water 6.50 50 E 801 324 254490 000
234658 01/10/2019 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies 44._10 10 E 401 411 213000 000
Totals for 234658 293.70
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234659 01/10/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234659 45.00
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer & Fire 1,238.07 10 E 102 338 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer & Fire 351.00 10 E 102 337 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer & Fire 130.00 10 E 102 339 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 1,303.12 10 E 103 338 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 350.39 10 E 103 337 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 220.00 10 E 103 339 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Sewer 3,176.06 10 E 301 338 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Sewer 24.00 10 E 301 337 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 5,586.58 10 E 401 338 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 1,633.07 10 E 401 337 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water 111.39 10 E 401 337 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 188.43 10 E 401 338 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 67.46 10 E 401 337 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 238.20 10 E 501 338 253300 000
234660 01/10/2019 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 8.70 10 E 501 337 253300 000
Totals for 234660 14,626 .47
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Fuel Purchase Nov 2018 19,342.07 10 E 801 348 256600 000
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans Nov 2018 - AB 388.41 10 E 101 341 256770 000
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - CL - Nov 2018 2,086.92 10 E 102 341 256770 000
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans MAC - Nov 2018 733.86 10 E 103 341 256770 000
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans RF - Nov 2018 586.98 10 E 104 341 256770 000
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans KMS - Nov 2018 279.70 27 E 801 341 256751 011
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans KMS - Nov 2018 4,090.76 10 E 301 341 256770 000
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - GHS - Nov 2018 2,480.59 10 E 401 341 256770 000
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans KMS - Athletics - 272.95 10 E 305 341 256740 000
Nov 2018
234661 01/10/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - GHS Athletics - 1,758.38 10 E 405 341 256740 000
Nov 2018
Totals for 234661 32,020.62
234662 01/10/2019 Liberty Mutual Insurance Insurance premium 2,096.50 10 E 801 711 270000 000
Totals for 234662 2,096.50
234663 01/10/2019 Linnenkohl, Paul Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
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Totals for 234663 55.00
234664 01/10/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Supplies Tech Ed 1,227.35 10 E 820 446 136200 000
234664 01/10/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Supplies Tech Ed 120.28 10 E 820 446 136200 000
234664 01/10/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 6.95 10 E 801 411 254300 000
234664 01/10/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 25.45 10 E 102 411 254300 000
234664 01/10/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 14.67 10 E 801 411 253500 000
Totals for 234664 1,394.70
234665 01/10/2019 Otzelberger, James Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234665 45.00
234666 01/10/2019 Paulus, Steven KMS Wrestling 45.00 10 E 305 311 162222 000
Totals for 234666 45.00
234667 01/10/2019 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional Services Through Nov 28,064.90 49 E 401 311 255000 602
30, 2018
Totals for 234667 28,064.90
234668 01/10/2019 Rose, Dwayne Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234668 55.00
234669 01/10/2019 Schmidt, Craig Bball, Girls- FROSH & JV 90.00 10 E 305 311 162105 000
Totals for 234669 90.00
234670 01/10/2019 Selig Leasing Co Inc Lease - Truck 657.51 50 E 801 325 257100 000
Totals for 234670 657.51
234671 01/10/2019 SFM Insurance premium 17,857.00 10 E 801 713 270000 000
Totals for 234671 17,857.00
234672 01/10/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 37.45 10 E 801 311 253700 000
234672 01/10/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 45.00 10 E 101 311 253700 000
234672 01/10/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 102 311 253700 000
234672 01/10/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 103 311 253700 000
234672 01/10/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 104 311 253700 000
234672 01/10/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 37.45 10 E 301 311 253700 000
234672 01/10/2019 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 50.00 10 E 401 311 253700 000

Totals for 234672 259.90



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:29 AM 01/17/19
05.18.10.00.00-11.7-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 12/28/18 - 01/29/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
234673 01/10/2019 Stanke, Cal KMS Wrestling 45.00 10 E 305 311 162222 000
234673 01/10/2019 Stanke, Cal KMS Wrestling 45.00 10 E 305 311 162222 000
Totals for 234673 90.00
234674 01/10/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 376.52 50 E 801 348 257300 000
234674 01/10/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 44 .61 10 E 402 348 129400 000
234674 01/10/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 334.52 10 E 801 348 253500 000
234674 01/10/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 202.23 27 E 801 348 256251 011
234674 01/10/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 33.90 10 E 405 348 256740 000
Totals for 234674 991.78
234675 01/10/2019 TheatreWorld Backdrops Backdrop Rental for Play March 693.00 10 E 401 325 161306 000
1-3, 2019
Totals for 234675 693.00
234676 01/10/2019 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 1,721.72 10 E 801 358 266100 000
234676 01/10/2019 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 946.53 10 E 801 358 266100 000
Totals for 234676 2,668.25
234677 01/10/2019 V.A_L.U.E. in Local Government 2019 Annual Membership 50.00 10 E 801 941 251000 000
Totals for 234677 50.00
234678 01/10/2019 WACPC (Wis Assoc of Cheer/Pom Coaches) Registration - WACPC Varsity 560.00 10 E 405 943 162107 000
Dance Competition - 1-26-19
Totals for 234678 560.00
234679 01/10/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 234.60 10 E 102 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
234679 01/10/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 179.00 10 E 103 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
234679 01/10/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 179.00 10 E 101 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
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234679 01/10/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 166.38 10 E 104 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

Agreement
234679 01/10/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 456 .31 10 E 301 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

Agreement
234679 01/10/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 804.52 10 E 401 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

Agreement
234679 01/10/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 95.07 10 E 501 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

Agreement
234679 01/10/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 95.07 10 E 502 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

Agreement

Totals for 234679 2,209.95
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 154.76 10 E 104 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 2,577.40 10 E 104 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Gas & Electric 378.56 10 E 501 331 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Gas & Electric 133.66 10 E 501 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Gas 1,165.31 10 E 401 331 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 17.59 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 16.80 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 25.12 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 19.54 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Gas 554_39 10 E 501 331 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 186.59 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 12,176.97 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 10,897.38 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 1,329.18 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234680 01/10/2019 WE Energies Electric 45.54 10 E 401 336 253300 000
Totals for 234680 29,678.79
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234681 01/10/2019 Windstream Telephone service 1,025.51 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 234681 1,025.51

234682 01/10/2019 WIS Dept of Justice Background checks 35.00 10 E 801 311 264200 000
Totals for 234682 35.00

234683 01/10/2019 Wisconsin Presenters Network Membership - Heather Pulkowski 50.00 80 E 406 941 390010 000

Email: HPulkowski@gsdwi.org
Membership Dues

Totals for 234683 50.00

234684 01/15/2019 Americollect Inc Payroll accrual 292.25 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 234684 292.25

234685 01/15/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 675.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234685 01/15/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 50.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234685 725.00

234686 01/15/2019 AT&T Telephone charges 1,201.08 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 234686 1,201.08

234687 01/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,441.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234687 01/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000

234687 01/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 262.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000

234687 01/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 5,566.16 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234687 01/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000

234687 01/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 369.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234687 7,699.16

234688 01/15/2019 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 352.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 234688 352.00

234689 01/15/2019 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Acct #BG-182211 8,852.45 10 E 401 331 253300 000

234689 01/15/2019 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Acct #BG-182210 5,307.13 10 E 301 331 253300 000
Totals for 234689 14,159.58

234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 1,523.62 50 E 801 415 257220 000

234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 34.59 50 E 801 415 257250 000

234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 48.72 50 E 801 411 257220 000
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234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 1,140.43 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 301.52 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 165.93 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 1,360.10 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 16.97 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 22.53 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 1,858.10 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 16.97 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 239.54 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 914.67 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 235.64 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 334.65 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 190.68 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 33.50 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 418.23 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 589.08 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 222.60 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234690 01/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 328.09 50 E 801 415 257250 000

Totals for 234690 9,996.16

234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 2,352.64 10 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 541.74 27 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 22.66 50 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 843.96 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 195.95 27 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 16.00 50 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 109.44 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 27.36 27 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 5,073.65 10 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,282.47 27 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 15.53 80 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 80.77 50 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 64.05 10 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 16.57 27 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 3,758.37 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 863.96 27 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 20.34 80 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 65.28 50 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 31.33 10 L 000 000 811634 000
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234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 13.04 27 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Retiree Life 658.94 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LTD Adj -80.67 10 L 000 000 811635 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LIFE Adj -8.86 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Supplemental Life Adj 7.00 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234691 01/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Short Term Dis Adj -341.03 10 L 000 000 811635 000
Totals for 234691 15,630.49
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for Science 20.76 10 E 401 411 126000 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for Science 20.49 10 E 401 411 126000 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 28.02 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 22.86 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 64.23 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 18.43 10 E 301 411 136000 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 14.32 10 E 301 411 126000 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 12.50 10 E 301 411 241000 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 7.98 10 E 301 411 241000 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 56 .58 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 201.28 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 27.57 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 60.24 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 113.24 10 E 301 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 178.48 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 79.56 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 71.42 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 321.69 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 11.94 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 6.06 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234692 01/15/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 62.85 10 E 401 415 135200 000
Totals for 234692 1,400.50
234693 01/15/2019 Signarama Building - GHS - Front Marquee 22,425.00 10 E 401 324 254200 000
Electronic Message Center
Replacement - Approved by BOE
12.17.18 50% down payment
Totals for 234693 22,425.00
234694 01/15/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,973.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234694 01/15/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
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Totals for 234694 3,003.00
234695 01/15/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234695 01/15/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
234695 01/15/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234695 01/15/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234695 1,650.00
234696 01/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 2,965.59 10 E 103 336 253300 000
234696 01/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 1,296.23 10 E 301 331 253300 000
234696 01/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 3,050.49 10 E 401 331 253300 000
234696 01/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 3,127.06 10 E 102 331 253300 000
234696 01/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 3,094.87 10 E 103 331 253300 000
234696 01/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 9,055.63 10 E 301 336 253300 000
234696 01/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 885.41 10 E 501 336 253300 000
234696 01/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 2,772.71 10 E 102 336 253300 000
Totals for 234696 26,247.99
234697 01/15/2019 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 606.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 234697 606.99
234698 01/29/2019 Adventure Rock Climbing Gym Balance due on Senior PE Field 180.00 10 E 401 943 143000 000
Trip
Totals for 234698 180.00
234699 01/29/2019 Akrit Sales & Service Repair 261.99 50 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 234699 261.99
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 79.35 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 19.32 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 37.80 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 70.64 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 44 .52 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 84 .44 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 18.90 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 12.60 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 31.28 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 22.15 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 28.10 50 E 801 415 257220 000
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234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 12.60 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234700 01/29/2019 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 22.10 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 234700 483.80
234701 01/29/2019 AP Exams AP Supplies 300.00 10 E 401 411 129600 000
Totals for 234701 300.00
234702 01/29/2019 Arps, Melissa Reimbursement - Supplies 23.42 21 E 301 411 129000 000
Totals for 234702 23.42
234703 01/29/2019 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting Risk consulting Agreement 3,982.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
234703 01/29/2019 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting Risk consulting Agreement 3,978.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 234703 7,960.00
234704 01/29/2019 Audio Engineering Relocation of equipment 1,512.50 49 E 103 324 255000 602
Totals for 234704 1,512.50
234705 01/29/2019 Ayer Electric Data drops 294.00 10 E 801 361 266100 000
234705 01/29/2019 Ayer Electric Data drops 904.00 10 E 801 361 266100 000
234705 01/29/2019 Ayer Electric Data drops 420.62 10 E 801 361 266100 000
Totals for 234705 1,618.62
234706 01/29/2019 B&H Photo-Video Matrix Switch, EImo Document 34.12 10 E 401 461 222300 000
Cameras
234706 01/29/2019 B&H Photo-Video Matrix Switch, EImo Document 1,366.54 10 E 401 461 222300 000
Cameras
Totals for 234706 1,400.66
234707 01/29/2019 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 145.60 10 E 104 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
234707 01/29/2019 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 145.60 10 E 301 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
234707 01/29/2019 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 186.16 10 E 401 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
234707 01/29/2019 Badger Elevator Inc Battery 60.47 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Totals for 234707 537.83
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234708 01/29/2019 Batteries Plus LLC
234708 01/29/2019 Batteries Plus LLC

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection

Supplies - DIST - Batteries 92.06
Battery 93.95
186.01

Totals for 234708

Operational Services - CL, ROCK, 54.21

KMS, GHS - Replacements of Fire
Extinguishers - Per Inspection

Operational Services - CL, ROCK, 54.21

KMS, GHS - Replacements of Fire
Extinguishers - Per Inspection
Operational Services - CL, ROCK,
KMS, GHS - Replacements of Fire
Extinguishers - Per Inspection
Operational Services - CL, ROCK,
KMS, GHS - Replacements of Fire
Extinguishers - Per Inspection

Operational Services - DIST - 92.50

Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspections, Requested Three Bids
for Services

Operational Services - DIST -
Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspections, Requested Three Bids
for Services

Operational Services - DIST - 92.50

Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspections, Requested Three Bids
for Services

Operational Services - DIST -
Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspections, Requested Three Bids
for Services

Operational Services - DIST -
Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspections, Requested Three Bids
for Services

Operational Services - DIST -
Annual Fire Extinguisher

719.36

1,882.42

113.50

110.00

271.00

425.00

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

E
E

801
301

102

104

301

401

101

102

103

104

301

401

411
411

323

323

323
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Inspections, Requested Three Bids
for Services
234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operational Services - DIST - 34.00 10 E 501 323 253300 000
Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspections, Requested Three Bids
for Services
234711 01/29/2019 Blair Fire Protection Operational Services - DIST - 69.00 10 E 502 323 253300 000
Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspections, Requested Three Bids
for Services

Totals for 234711 3,917.70
234712 01/29/2019 Brass Bell Music Store Sheet music 186.60 10 E 301 473 125400 000
Totals for 234712 186.60
234713 01/29/2019 BSN Sports LLC Referee shirts 41.00 10 E 405 421 162000 000
Totals for 234713 41.00
234714 01/29/2019 CAPP USA Building - GHS - Impeller 344.00 10 E 401 461 254300 000
Totals for 234714 344 .00
234715 01/29/2019 CDW Government Inc Cable Mgmt Racks 343.64 10 E 801 411 266100 000
234715 01/29/2019 CDW Government Inc Cable Mgmt Racks 317.10 10 E 801 411 266100 000
234715 01/29/2019 CDW Government Inc Cable Mgmt Racks 422.82 10 E 801 411 266100 000
234715 01/29/2019 CDW Government Inc Shelf/Rack 369.75 10 E 801 411 266100 000
234715 01/29/2019 CDW Government Inc 2 Post Rack - Credit -157.61 10 E 801 411 266100 000
234715 01/29/2019 CDW Government Inc Referendum - DIST - FF&E - Power -3,859.83 49 E 401 551 266100 602

Supplies, Transceiver Modules,
Expansion Modules, for IT - Credit
on return
234715 01/29/2019 CDW Government Inc Referendum - DIST - FF&E - Power 4,905.08 49 E 401 551 266100 602
Supplies, Transceiver Modules,
Expansion Modules, for IT

234715 01/29/2019 CDW Government Inc Upgrade - DIST - Memory Upgrade to 426.44 10 E 801 323 253300 000
Servers
234715 01/29/2019 CDW Government Inc Fiber patch cables 307.59 10 E 801 461 266100 000
Totals for 234715 3,074.98

234716 01/29/2019 CEJet LLC T & L for installation of waterjet 2,601.58 10 E 801 552 136400 602
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Totals for 234716 2,601.58

234717 01/29/2019 CESA #1 Speech/Language - 50% of Contract 1,926.00 27 E 801 386 436000 341

234717 01/29/2019 CESA #1 PBIS Conference Registration 198.00 10 E 102 386 221300 000

234717 01/29/2019 CESA #1 PBIS Conference Registration 198.00 10 E 102 386 221300 000

234717 01/29/2019 CESA #1 Balance of contract 5,145.00 27 E 801 386 436000 019

234717 01/29/2019 CESA #1 Balance of contract 104,978.06 27 E 801 386 436000 341
Totals for 234717 112,445.06

234718 01/29/2019 CESA #6 CMS 4 Schools annual renewal 6,548.00 10 E 801 386 266100 000

234718 01/29/2019 CESA #6 CMS4Schools change request 2,530.00 10 E 801 361 266100 000
Totals for 234718 9,078.00

234719 01/29/2019 Consolidated Doors Inc Garage Door 4,858.00 50 E 401 551 254490 000
Totals for 234719 4,858.00

234720 01/29/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 53.55 10 E 104 324 254490 000

234720 01/29/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 214.43 10 E 401 324 254490 000

234720 01/29/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 4,116.85 10 E 401 324 254490 000

234720 01/29/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 214.20 10 E 401 324 254490 000

234720 01/29/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 91.28 10 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 234720 4,690.31

234721 01/29/2019 Crick Software Inc Clicker 7 License 1,225.00 27 E 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 234721 1,225.00

234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 1,440.00 10 E 401 324 254200 000

MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 480.00 10 E 101 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 480.00 10 E 102 324 254200 000

MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
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2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 720.00 10 E 103 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 240.00 10 E 104 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 5,560.00 10 E 401 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 1,540.00 10 E 101 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 1,640.00 10 E 102 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 2,360.00 10 E 103 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234722 01/29/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 920.00 10 E 104 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
Totals for 234722 15,380.00
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234723 01/29/2019 DECA Inc DECA Memberships - Staff 28.00 10 E 401 941 161305 000

234723 01/29/2019 DECA Inc DECA Memberships - Students 640.00 10 E 401 943 161305 000

234723 01/29/2019 DECA Inc DECA Memberships - Students 480.00 10 E 401 943 161305 000
Totals for 234723 1,148.00

234724 01/29/2019 Decker Equipment Supplies - DIST - Chair Feet Tips 124.95 10 E 801 411 253300 000
Totals for 234724 124 .95

234725 01/29/2019 Demco Inc Library Equipment 74.21 10 E 101 411 222200 000

234725 01/29/2019 Demco Inc Library Equipment 84.82 10 E 102 411 222200 000

234725 01/29/2019 Demco Inc Library Equipment 25.44 10 E 103 411 222200 000

234725 01/29/2019 Demco Inc Library Equipment 27.57 10 E 104 411 222200 000

234725 01/29/2019 Demco Inc Library Supplies 231.42 10 E 103 411 222200 000
Totals for 234725 443 .46

234726 01/29/2019 Dillett Mechanical Services Inc Maintenance Service - CL - Replace 1,795.00 10 E 102 324 254300 000

Intake Hood

234726 01/29/2019 Dillett Mechanical Services Inc Repair - CL 293.00 10 E 102 324 254300 000
Totals for 234726 2,088.00

234727 01/29/2019 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & mileage - Dec 2018 10,174.50 27 E 801 311 218100 011

234727 01/29/2019 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & mileage - Dec 2018 25.34 27 E 801 343 218100 341
Totals for 234727 10,199.84

234728 01/29/2019 EBSCO Subscription Services Library-Magazine subscriptions 105.20 10 E 102 434 222200 000
Totals for 234728 105.20

234729 01/29/2019 Ecolab Supplies 1,698.19 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 234729 1,698.19

234730 01/29/2019 Eichstaedt, Hayden 2017718 Student Coun cil 200.00 72 E 801 991 420000 000

Scholarship

Totals for 234730 200.00

234731 01/29/2019 Einstein Project Inc Unit rentals & delivery 8,566.00 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 234731 8,566.00

234732 01/29/2019 Elsmore Swim Shop Girls swim & dive caps 510.66 10 E 405 421 162101 000
Totals for 234732 510.66
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234733 01/29/2019 Environmental Chemistry Consulting Servi Testing at KMS 7,320.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602
Totals for 234733 7,320.00
234734 01/29/2019 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - KMS - 2,807.50 10 301 324 254200 000
Snowplowing Services for 2018-2019
- Year Three of Three Year
Agreement
Totals for 234734 2,807.50
234735 01/29/2019 Fairchild Equipment Inc Maintenance Services - GHS, DIST - 229.25 10 801 324 254490 000
Maintenance Inspection on Scissor
Lift at GHS, Fork Lift at
Warehouse
234735 01/29/2019 Fairchild Equipment Inc Maintenance Services - GHS, DIST - 418.52 10 401 324 254490 000
Maintenance Inspection on Scissor
Lift at GHS, Fork Lift at
Warehouse
Totals for 234735 647.77
234736 01/29/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 1,656.50 10 401 324 254300 000
Yearly Filter Changes
234736 01/29/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 558.00 10 101 324 254300 000
Annual UV Lamp Changes in Air
Handling Units
234736 01/29/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 805.27 10 103 324 254300 000
Annual UV Lamp Changes in Air
Handling Units
234736 01/29/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 522.00 10 104 324 254300 000
Annual UV Lamp Changes in Air
Handling Units
234736 01/29/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 134.68 10 401 324 254300 000
Annual UV Lamp Changes in Air
Handling Units
234736 01/29/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 1,597.50 10 301 324 254300 000
Yearly Filter Changes
234736 01/29/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 528.00 10 102 324 254300 000
Yearly Filter Changes
Totals for 234736 5,801.95

22



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:29 AM 01/17/19
05.18.10.00.00-11.7-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 12/28/18 - 01/29/19) PAGE:

CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT

NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

234737 01/29/2019 Fitzgerald Co Inc, Herb Service call 201.22 10 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 234737 201.22

234738 01/29/2019 Flinn Scientific Inc Supplies New Classroom/Science 1,117.56 10 E 401 446 129000 000
Totals for 234738 1,117.56

234739 01/29/2019 Florian Park Deposit - Student AP Testing 1,500.00 10 E 401 325 129600 000
Totals for 234739 1,500.00

234740 01/29/2019 Fluid Handling Seal kit 480.00 10 E 801 411 254300 000
Totals for 234740 480.00

234741 01/29/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc Library books 3,734.50 10 E 101 432 222200 000

234741 01/29/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc Library books 453.76 10 E 101 432 222200 000

234741 01/29/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc Library books 1,381.87 10 E 101 432 222200 000
Totals for 234741 5,570.13

234742 01/29/2019 Fraleigh, Julie Semester 1 Daily Accompaniment 3,000.00 10 E 401 311 125400 000
Totals for 234742 3,000.00

234743 01/29/2019 General Parts LLC Repair 86.25 50 E 401 324 254490 000

234743 01/29/2019 General Parts LLC Repair 86.25 50 E 401 324 254490 000

234743 01/29/2019 General Parts LLC Supplies 4,494 .00 50 E 801 323 254490 000
Totals for 234743 4,666.50

234744 01/29/2019 Germantown Tire & Auto Service Tire repair 9.45 10 E 301 411 254490 000
Totals for 234744 9.45

234745 01/29/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Olson - June 2018 8,114.21 10 E 801 381 219200 000

234745 01/29/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Olson - July 2-29 6,980.51 10 E 801 381 219200 000

234745 01/29/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Case - July 30 - Aug 26 6,838.16 10 E 801 381 219200 000

234745 01/29/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Case - Aug 27 - Sept 23 2018 7,291.14 10 E 801 381 219200 000

234745 01/29/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Pierce - Sept 18-23 2018 1,319.13 10 E 801 381 219200 000
Totals for 234745 30,543.15

234746 01/29/2019 Germantown Park & Recreation Dept Story Stretchers Program 75.00 27 E 801 381 436000 341

234746 01/29/2019 Germantown Park & Recreation Dept Pre school play group 315.00 27 E 801 381 436000 341
Totals for 234746 390.00
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234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - ROCK - Cleaner, 300.71 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Microfiber Cleaning Towel, Dust
Mop Frame, Dust Mops
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - AB - Dust Mop, Mop 29.20 10 101 411 253300 000
Handle
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Building - DIST - Electronic 3,930.36 10 801 461 254300 000
Modules For Urinals & Toilets
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - CL - Scrub Brush, 37.20 10 102 411 253300 000
WET/DRY Vac Filter
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - CL - Scrub Brush, 61.40 10 102 411 254490 000
WET/DRY Vac Filter
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - CL - V Belt 18.22 10 102 411 254300 000
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Shrink Wrap for 115.84 10 801 411 253300 000
Storing Pallets in the Warehouse
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - MAC - Dust Mop Heads, 94.03 10 103 411 253300 000
36" & 60"
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - MAC - Water Hose 22.00 10 103 411 253300 000
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - GHS - Mops, Cable Ties, 1,008.96 10 401 411 253300 000
Squeegee, Dust Mops, Mop Handles,
Brooms
234748 01/29/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - GHS - Mops, Cable Ties, 1,062.00 10 401 411 253300 000
Squeegee, Dust Mops, Mop Handles,
Brooms
Totals for 234748 6,679.92
234749 01/29/2019 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Maintenance Service - MAINT - 1,055.00 10 502 324 254300 000
Install Water Heater in Warehouse
234749 01/29/2019 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Repair - Valve replacement 101.90 10 301 324 254300 000
Totals for 234749 1,156.90
234750 01/29/2019 Healy Awards Inc 4" x 8" record board 599.00 10 405 411 162000 000
234750 01/29/2019 Healy Awards Inc Banner numbers 20.00 10 405 411 162000 000
Totals for 234750 619.00
234751 01/29/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc Furnishings- Phy Ed- Redies, 766.25 10 104 444 110000 000
Maggie
234751 01/29/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc Furnishings-Kindergarten 252.99 10 103 444 110000 000
234751 01/29/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - MAC - Additional Classroom 3,736.17 49 103 551 255000 602
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Items Requested - Tray Storage,
File Cabinets, Bookcase Shelves
234751 01/29/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - CL - Cafeteria Tables 13,647.25 49 E 102 411 255000 602
(Three Bids Received)
Totals for 234751 18,402.66
234752 01/29/2019 Houghton Mifflin Co Instructional Material 502.72 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234752 01/29/2019 Houghton Mifflin Co Instructional Material - Credit -171.00 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234752 01/29/2019 Houghton Mifflin Co Instructional Material 332.88 27 E 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 234752 664.60
234753 01/29/2019 lasco-Industrial Arts Supply Co Tech Ed Supplies 38.63 10 E 301 411 136000 000
234753 01/29/2019 lasco-Industrial Arts Supply Co Tech Ed Supplies 220.11 10 E 301 446 136000 000
234753 01/29/2019 lasco-Industrial Arts Supply Co Tech Ed Supplies 126.43 10 E 301 411 136000 000
Totals for 234753 385.17
234754 01/29/2019 Johnson Controls Maintenance Service - DIST - 18,310.00 41 E 801 324 254300 000
Agreement for Contracted Labor
Hours - Year Three of Three Year
Agreement
Totals for 234754 18,310.00
234755 01/29/2019 Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP Operational Services - ROCK - 1,858.48 10 E 104 323 253300 000
Additional Life Safety Devices,
Speaker Strobes
Totals for 234755 1,858.48
234756 01/29/2019 Journal Sentinel Inc 4/2/19 Election 66.27 10 E 801 354 263300 000
Totals for 234756 66.27
234757 01/29/2019 Junior Library Guild Library- Books 1,847.00 10 E 301 432 222200 000
Totals for 234757 1,847.00
234758 01/29/2019 Kelvin LP Tech Ed SUpplies 49.50 10 E 301 411 136000 000
Totals for 234758 49 .50
234759 01/29/2019 Kettle Moraine YMCA Corporate Wellness Program - Dec 155.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
2018
Totals for 234759 155.00
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234760 01/29/2019 Kids from Wisconsin Downpayment - KFW Show Agreement 1,075.00 21 E 406 311 223910 000
Totals for 234760 1,075.00
234761 01/29/2019 Kloth, Dennis Reimbursement - Red Cross 81.00 10 E 405 942 162205 000
Certification
Totals for 234761 81.00
234762 01/29/2019 KT Therapy PT Services & mileage - Dec 2018 3,755.50 27 E 801 311 218200 011
234762 01/29/2019 KT Therapy PT Services & mileage - Dec 2018 38.15 27 E 801 343 218200 341
Totals for 234762 3,793.65
234763 01/29/2019 Learning without Tears Workbook/0Online Tool- Reading- 50.00 10 E 104 439 122100 000
Johnson, Schroeder
Totals for 234763 50.00
234764 01/29/2019 Lenny"s Pool Service Inc Supplies - GHS - Pool Start Up 1,397.82 49 E 401 411 255000 602
Chemicals
234764 01/29/2019 Lenny"s Pool Service Inc Supplies - GHS - Pool Chemicals 281.00 10 E 401 411 253300 000
234764 01/29/2019 Lenny"s Pool Service Inc Supplies - GHS - Sulfuric Acid 176.00 10 E 401 411 253300 000
Chemical for Pool
Totals for 234764 1,854.82
234765 01/29/2019 Library Skills Library Supplies 350.68 10 E 101 411 222200 000
234765 01/29/2019 Library Skills Library Supplies 350.69 10 E 102 411 222200 000
234765 01/29/2019 Library Skills Library Supplies 350.69 10 E 103 411 222200 000
234765 01/29/2019 Library Skills Library Supplies 350.69 10 E 104 411 222200 000
Totals for 234765 1,402.75
234766 01/29/2019 Lightspeed Technologies Inc NH2A27 AANIMH Rechargable 266.00 10 E 103 411 222900 000
Batteries for RedCAt Mics
234766 01/29/2019 Lightspeed Technologies Inc Batteries for amplification 2,140.00 10 E 801 411 120000 000
system.
Totals for 234766 2,406.00
234767 01/29/2019 MailFinance Lease payment 448.08 10 E 801 325 263300 000
Totals for 234767 448.08
234768 01/29/2019 Martinizing Choir Uniform Cleaning 679.00 10 E 401 311 125400 000
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Totals for 234768 679.00

234769 01/29/2019 Math Learning Center Bridges Gr 4 Supplies 33.00 10 E 801 411 110000 000

234769 01/29/2019 Math Learning Center Bridges supplies 112.35 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 234769 145.35

234770 01/29/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Auto Supplies 34.10 10 E 401 415 135200 000

234770 01/29/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Auto Supplies 84.40 10 E 401 415 135200 000
Totals for 234770 118.50

234771 01/29/2019 MBS Inc MBS Profile Reports 336.00 10 E 801 481 221300 000
Totals for 234771 336.00

234772 01/29/2019 Mc Graw Hill Companies Corrective Reading 1,274.67 27 E 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 234772 1,274.67

234773 01/29/2019 Med-el Corp Hearing Equipment 309.00 27 E 801 446 156100 341
Totals for 234773 309.00

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Tech Ed Supplies 166.55 10 E 301 446 136000 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies 55.52 50 E 801 411 257220 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies Tech Ed 423.07 10 E 401 446 129000 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies Tech Ed 95.80 10 E 401 446 129000 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies Tech Ed 26.98 10 E 401 446 129000 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies Tech Ed 194 .42 10 E 401 411 136200 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies Tech Ed 87.25 10 E 401 411 136200 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies Tech Ed 86.91 10 E 401 411 136200 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies Tech Ed 78.25 10 E 401 411 136200 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies Tech Ed -59.97 10 E 401 411 136200 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies for Art 253.25 10 E 401 411 121000 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies 32.57 50 E 801 411 257220 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies 18.93 50 E 801 411 257220 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies for Art 99.62 10 E 401 411 121000 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies PLTW 5.94 10 E 401 411 136500 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 28.03 10 E 401 411 136200 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 139.50 10 E 401 411 136200 000

234774 01/29/2019 Menards Supplies 44 .32 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 234774 1,776.94
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234775 01/29/2019 Milligan, Mark Piano Tuning 80.00 10 E 102 324 254410 000
Totals for 234775 80.00
234776 01/29/2019 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Tuition Spec Ed student - Sept 4,696.80 27 E 801 370 436000 341
2018
234776 01/29/2019 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Tuition Spec Ed Student - Oct 5,191.20 27 E 801 370 436000 341
2018
234776 01/29/2019 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Tuition Spec Ed student - Nov 4,696.80 27 E 801 370 436000 341
2018
234776 01/29/2019 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Tuition Spec Ed Student - Dec 3,955.20 27 E 801 370 436000 341
2018
Totals for 234776 18,540.00
234777 01/29/2019 Milwaukee Journal Sentinel Library- Newspaper 22.00 10 E 301 433 222200 000
Totals for 234777 22.00
234778 01/29/2019 Mohn, Billie Jo Reimbursement - Mileage 44 .42 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 234778 44._42
234779 01/29/2019 MSC Industrial Supply Co Inc Supplies Carl Perkins Grant 495.29 10 E 820 446 136200 000
Totals for 234779 495.29
234780 01/29/2019 NAREN-Wisconsin Registration - A Waller 195.00 10 E 402 312 221300 000
234780 01/29/2019 NAREN-Wisconsin Registration - J Gliniecki 195.00 10 E 402 312 221300 000
Totals for 234780 390.00
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco Science Supplies 238.00 10 E 301 411 126000 000
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco Science Supplies 54.24 10 E 301 411 126000 000
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco Supplies FCS 422 .53 10 E 820 446 136200 000
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco Supplies FCS 341.56 10 E 820 446 136200 000
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco Supplies FCS 24.61 10 E 820 446 136200 000
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco Supplies FCS 581.32 10 E 820 446 136200 000
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco Supplies Phy Ed 188.40 10 E 401 411 143000 000
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco Supplies for Science 356.50 10 E 401 411 126000 000
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco 7th Science Labs 80.31 10 E 301 451 126000 000
234781 01/29/2019 Nasco 7th Science Labs 843.95 10 E 301 451 126000 000
Totals for 234781 3,131.42
234782 01/29/2019 NCS Pearson Inc Record Forms 98.00 27 E 801 411 156600 341
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234782 01/29/2019 NCS Pearson Inc Record Forms 98.00 27 E 801 411 156600 341
Totals for 234782 196.00
234783 01/29/2019 Northwest Evaluation Association MAP Renewal 21,437.50 10 E 801 481 219410 000
Totals for 234783 21,437.50
234784 01/29/2019 OASYS LLC Ocaid Annual License Fee 4,000.00 27 E 801 311 223300 019
Totals for 234784 4,000.00
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Bridges Supplies 37.19 10 E 801 411 110000 000
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Bridges Supplies 3.56 10 E 801 411 110000 000
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Supply Order 83.96 27 E 801 411 223300 341
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Supply Order 27 .66 27 E 801 411 223300 341
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies / Furnishings - HR Office 8.48 10 E 801 411 264100 000
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies / Furnishings - HR Office 195.51 10 E 801 446 264100 000
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies / Furnishings - HR Office 0.02 10 E 801 411 264100 000
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies / Furnishings - HR Office 8.83 10 E 801 446 264100 000
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies 1.78 10 E 102 411 221300 000
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies 29.99 10 E 102 411 110402 000
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Counseling 30.78 10 E 401 411 213000 000
Office -Taylor, Christine
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Counseling 178.39 10 E 401 411 213000 000
Office -Taylor, Christine
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept 31.85 10 E 401 411 124000 000
-Klapper, Jennifer
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept 8.37 10 E 401 411 124000 000
-Klapper, Jennifer
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc General supplies -English Dept 353.96 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc General supplies -English Dept 12.58 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc General supplies -English Dept 25.17 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc General supplies -English Dept 82.55 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan
234786 01/29/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Music Dept 56.73 10 E 401 411 125100 000
-Bell, Jonathan
Totals for 234786 1,177.36
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234787 01/29/2019 Oriental Trading Co SPED Supplies WE ARE TAX EXEMPT 164 .05 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234787 01/29/2019 Oriental Trading Co SPED Supplies -28.58 27 E 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 234787 135.47
234790 01/29/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 45.00 10 E 101 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234790 01/29/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 45.00 10 E 102 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234790 01/29/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 48.60 10 E 103 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234790 01/29/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 45.00 10 E 104 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234790 01/29/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 62.00 10 E 301 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234790 01/29/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 62.00 10 E 401 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234790 01/29/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 40.00 10 E 501 323 253300 000

Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for

School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
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234790 01/29/2019 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 45.00 10 E 502 323 253300 000

Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three

Year Agreement

Totals for 234790 392.60
234791 01/29/2019 OTC Therapy LLC OT services - Dec 2018 3,688.70 27 E 801 311 218100 011
Totals for 234791 3,688.70
234792 01/29/2019 Otto, Bethanney 2017-18 Student Coundil 300.00 72 E 801 991 420000 000
Scholarship
Totals for 234792 300.00
234793 01/29/2019 Paxton/Patterson Tech Ed Supplies 680.00 10 E 301 446 136000 000
234793 01/29/2019 Paxton/Patterson Tech Ed Cabinets 358.00 10 E 301 446 136000 000
Totals for 234793 1,038.00
234794 01/29/2019 Pepper & Son Inc, J W Sheet music 202.99 10 E 301 411 125500 000
234794 01/29/2019 Pepper & Son Inc, J W Sheet music 40.00 10 E 301 411 125500 000
234794 01/29/2019 Pepper & Son Inc, J W Sheet Music for Chorus 250.19 10 E 301 473 125400 000
234794 01/29/2019 Pepper & Son Inc, J W Sheet music 219.87 10 E 301 411 125500 000
234794 01/29/2019 Pepper & Son Inc, J W Sheet music 3.00 10 E 301 411 125500 000
Totals for 234794 716.05
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 1,473.16 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 130.26 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 67.92 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 1,546.97 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 692.50 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 138.52 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 1,728.21 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 329.39 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 4,830.01 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 603.86 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 135.74 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 2,963.16 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 427.66 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 317.11 50 E 801 415 257220 000
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234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 599.80 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 4,157.99 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 960.78 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 249.93 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 3,775.42 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food 347.24 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234795 01/29/2019 Performance Foodservice - Fox River Food-Credit -14.03 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 234795 25,461.60
234796 01/29/2019 Petersen Management Co LLC Septic inspection - RF 405.90 10 E 104 323 253300 000
Totals for 234796 405.90
234797 01/29/2019 Pioneer Valley Books Reading Supplies 689.70 10 E 102 411 122100 000
234797 01/29/2019 Pioneer Valley Books Supplies - Reading Dept 247 .50 10 E 102 411 122100 000
Totals for 234797 937.20
234799 01/29/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 E 401 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
234799 01/29/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 E 401 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
234799 01/29/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 224.00 49 E 401 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
234799 01/29/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental Services - DIST - POD 149.00 49 E 101 324 255000 602
Storage Container Rentals
234799 01/29/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 E 301 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
234799 01/29/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental Services - DIST - POD 149.00 49 E 101 324 255000 602

Storage Container Rentals
234799 01/29/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental Services - DIST - POD 447 .00 49 E 101 324 255000 602
Storage Container Rentals
234799 01/29/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental Services - DIST - POD -56.88 49 E 101 324 255000 602
Storage Container Rentals
Totals for 234799 1,806.12

234800 01/29/2019 Port-A-John Seasonal restroom 30.31 10 E 405 325 162216 000
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Totals for 234800 30.31
234801 01/29/2019 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 4,254_48 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234801 01/29/2019 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 732.87 50 E 801 415 257250 000
234801 01/29/2019 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 318.98 50 E 801 415 257210 000
Totals for 234801 5,306.33
234802 01/29/2019 Project Lead The Way PLTW Supplies 524 .00 10 E 401 411 136500 000
Totals for 234802 524 .00
234803 01/29/2019 Raptor Volunteer Background Checks 645.00 10 801 311 253700 000
234803 01/29/2019 Raptor Security - KMS - Additional Raptor 634.00 10 E 801 323 253700 000
System / Equipment for Blue
Guidance Entrance
Totals for 234803 1,279.00
234804 01/29/2019 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies - Classroom - 86.93 10 101 411 110404 000
Holmi-Stank, Monica
Totals for 234804 86.93
234805 01/29/2019 Richardson School, The Tuition - Spec Ed Student - 12/1 - 4,605.00 27 801 370 436000 341
12/31/18
Totals for 234805 4,605.00
234806 01/29/2019 Richfield NAPA Supplies for Autos 311.94 10 E 401 451 136300 000
234806 01/29/2019 Richfield NAPA Supplies for Autos -51.99 10 E 401 451 136300 000
Totals for 234806 259.95
234807 01/29/2019 Rust Lock Inc Service call 125.00 10 102 324 254300 000
234807 01/29/2019 Rust Lock Inc Repair 160.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602
Totals for 234807 285.00
234808 01/29/2019 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 156.05 10 104 324 254490 000
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
234808 01/29/2019 San-A-Care Inc Supplies - MAC - Entrance/Doorway 4,549.20 10 103 411 253300 000
Walk OFf Mats
234808 01/29/2019 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 633.79 10 103 324 254490 000

Planned Preventative Maintenance
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on Custodial Floor Care Machines
234808 01/29/2019 San-A-Care Inc Supplies - DIST - Doodlebug 195.60 10 E 801 411 254490 000
Scrubber Pads
Totals for 234808 5,534.64
234809 01/29/2019 Scholastic Inc Supplies- Classroom- Tarantino, 19.13 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Tara
Totals for 234809 19.13
234810 01/29/2019 School District of Menomonee Falls Auditorium Rental 750.00 10 E 401 325 125100 000
Totals for 234810 750.00
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies for Art 4.67 10 E 401 411 121000 000
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies for Art 2,440.58 10 E 401 411 121000 000
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade K - 7.77 10 E 102 411 110400 000
Beaudet, Beres, McConnell
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Art - 6.95 10 E 102 411 121000 000
Dykstra, Carrie
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom - Gonzalez, 64.25 10 E 101 411 110406 000
Danielle
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom - Gonzalez, 3.75 10 E 101 411 110406 000
Danielle
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies for Art 323.96 10 E 401 411 121000 000
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc KG Classroom supplies 262.21 10 E 801 444 110000 000
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc See attachment 67.64 10 E 103 411 110000 000
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc OT Supplies 46.45 27 E 801 411 218100 341
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc OT Supplies 8.64 27 E 801 411 218100 341
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc See Attachment School Specialty 93.83 10 E 103 411 110000 000
Cart #7789282670 Central
supplies
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies, Art- Dykstra Supplies, 134.21 10 E 102 411 121000 000
2nd grade, Bussiere
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies, Art- Dykstra Supplies, 3.34 10 E 102 411 110402 000
2nd grade, Bussiere
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies, Art- Dykstra Supplies, 42 .59 10 E 102 411 121000 000
2nd grade, Bussiere
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies, Art- Dykstra Supplies, 1.06 10 E 102 411 110402 000
2nd grade, Bussiere
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies, Art- Dykstra Supplies, 12.44 10 E 102 411 121000 000
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2nd grade, Bussiere
234812 01/29/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies, Art- Dykstra Supplies, 0.31 10 E 102 411 110402 000
2nd grade, Bussiere
Totals for 234812 3,524.65
234813 01/29/2019 Sergeant Laboratores Inc Chromebook Licensing 5,701.48 10 E 801 481 266100 000
Totals for 234813 5,701.48
234814 01/29/2019 Snap Fitness Corporate Wellness - Nov 2018 25.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234814 01/29/2019 Snap Fitness Corporate Wellness - Dec 2018 25.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 234814 50.00
234815 01/29/2019 Sonova USA Audio Shoe 69.99 27 E 801 446 156100 341
Totals for 234815 69.99
234816 01/29/2019 Spies, Lester Reimbursement - Mileage 173.31 10 E 801 342 231100 000
Totals for 234816 173.31
234817 01/29/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Repair - Genetec issues - GHS 783.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
234817 01/29/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Repair - Camera 37 issues - GHS 296.25 10 E 401 324 254300 000
234817 01/29/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Repair - Integrated system - GHS 561.75 10 E 401 324 254300 000
234817 01/29/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Repair - Camera 37 issues - GHS 242 .00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
234817 01/29/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 37.08 10 E 502 323 253700 000
Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
234817 01/29/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Repair - Camera 827.25 49 E 104 324 255000 602
Totals for 234817 2,747.33
234818 01/29/2019 State of Wisconsin Permit fee 100.00 10 E 103 941 253300 000
234818 01/29/2019 State of Wisconsin Permit fee 50.00 10 E 103 941 253300 000
234818 01/29/2019 State of Wisconsin Boiler permits - AB 100.00 10 E 101 941 253300 000
Totals for 234818 250.00
234819 01/29/2019 Super Duper Publications Parochial Supplies 224.65 27 E 801 411 156600 341
Totals for 234819 224.65
234820 01/29/2019 Teacher Direct Speech/Language Supplies 294.80 27 E 801 411 156600 341
Totals for 234820 294._80
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234821 01/29/2019 Technology Resource Advisors HP EliteBooks with 3 year warranty 40,740.00 10 E 801 552 136500 602
234821 01/29/2019 Technology Resource Advisors Chromebook 382.00 10 E 801 446 231100 000
234821 01/29/2019 Technology Resource Advisors General Athletic Supplies 1,018.00 10 E 405 411 162000 000
234821 01/29/2019 Technology Resource Advisors Power Supply 75.00 10 E 801 461 266100 000
234821 01/29/2019 Technology Resource Advisors Monitors 933.00 10 E 801 411 266100 000
Totals for 234821 43,148.00
234822 01/29/2019 Therapy Shoppe Inc OT-handled chewy 31.46 27 E 801 411 218100 341
Totals for 234822 31.46
234823 01/29/2019 Tierney Brothers Inc Referendum - DIST - FF&E - IT 58,252.78 49 E 401 551 266100 602
Needs for Smart Interactive
Displays, Non-Interactive Displays
Totals for 234823 58,252.78
234824 01/29/2019 Troxell Communications Casio projector, Epson ceiling 665.00 10 E 401 461 222300 000
tile kit
234824 01/29/2019 Troxell Communications Casio projector, Epson ceiling 117.00 10 E 401 461 222300 000
tile kit
Totals for 234824 782.00
234825 01/29/2019 Uline Speech/Language Supplies 148.52 27 E 801 411 156600 341
Totals for 234825 148.52
234826 01/29/2019 Unemployment Insurance Benefit charges - 12/01/18 - 811.30 10 E 801 731 270000 000
12/31/18
Totals for 234826 811.30
234827 01/29/2019 US Auto Force Objects for Resale Tech Ed Dept 942 .32 10 E 401 451 136300 000
Automotive
Totals for 234827 942 .32
234828 01/29/2019 US Foods Inc Commodities 71.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234828 01/29/2019 US Foods Inc Commodity 133.10 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234828 01/29/2019 US Foods Inc Commodity 83.60 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234828 01/29/2019 US Foods Inc Commodity 111.17 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234828 01/29/2019 US Foods Inc Commodity 111.10 50 E 801 415 257220 000
234828 01/29/2019 US Foods Inc Commodity 143.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 234828 653.47
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234829 01/29/2019 US Games Supplies- Playground 149.95 21 E 104 411 110000 000
Totals for 234829 149.95
234830 01/29/2019 Verizon Wireless Cell phone charges 378.17 10 E 801 355 263300 000
234830 01/29/2019 Verizon Wireless Cell phone charges 93.42 10 E 402 355 129400 000
Totals for 234830 471.59
234831 01/29/2019 WASBO WASBO Accounting Conference 370.00 10 E 801 312 251000 000
Totals for 234831 370.00
234832 01/29/2019 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler 59.35 10 E 301 411 241000 000
234832 01/29/2019 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler 39.35 10 E 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 234832 98.70
234833 01/29/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte - School 529.05 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234833 01/29/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte - School 86.40 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234833 01/29/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte - School 860.39 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234833 01/29/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte - School 436.63 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234833 01/29/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte - School 321.10 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
Totals for 234833 2,233.57
234834 01/29/2019 Weimer"s Inc Repair 700.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
234834 01/29/2019 Weimer"s Inc Maintenance Service - GHS - Upper 1,094.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
Auxiliary Gym Safety Rail Repair
Totals for 234834 1,794.00
234835 01/29/2019 White House of Music Inc Band Music 12.99 10 E 401 473 125500 000
234835 01/29/2019 White House of Music Inc Band Music 68.88 10 E 401 473 125500 000
234835 01/29/2019 White House of Music Inc Band Music 10.00 10 E 401 473 125500 000
234835 01/29/2019 White House of Music Inc Band Music 47.70 10 E 401 473 125500 000
234835 01/29/2019 White House of Music Inc Supplies Choir 425.20 10 E 401 473 125400 000
234835 01/29/2019 White House of Music Inc Instrument Repair 32.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
234835 01/29/2019 White House of Music Inc Instrument Repair 211.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
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234835 01/29/2019 White House of Music Inc Instrument Repair 30.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Totals for 234835 837.77
234836 01/29/2019 WIAA Conference fees - Studen 150.00 10 E 405 941 162000 000
Sportsmanship Summit
Totals for 234836 150.00
234837 01/29/2019 Will, John Reimbursement - Red Cross 65.00 10 E 405 942 162222 000
Certification & NFHS non teaching
course
Totals for 234837 65.00
234838 01/29/2019 WIS DPI Educator Effectiveness System Fees 20,040.00 10 E 821 311 221300 583
Totals for 234838 20,040.00
234839 01/29/2019 Wis School Safety Coordinators Assoc Conference - DIST - Wisconsin 210.00 10 E 801 312 254100 000
School Safety Coordinators
Association - WSSCA - D. Erickson
Totals for 234839 210.00
234840 01/29/2019 Wisconsin Athletic Club Corporate Wellness - Dec 2018 75.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234840 01/29/2019 Wisconsin Athletic Club Cdorporate Wellness - Jan 2019 75.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 234840 150.00
234841 01/29/2019 Wolf, Jeff Reimbursement - Membership dues - 45.00 10 E 405 942 162204 000
2019 Wis Baseball Coaches
Totals for 234841 45.00
234842 01/29/2019 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County Corporate Wellness - Oct 2018 556.93 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234842 01/29/2019 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County Corporate Wellness - Nov 2018 578.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 234842 1,134.93
234843 01/29/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - Apr 2018 20.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234843 01/29/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - May 2018 20.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234843 01/29/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - June 2018 20.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234843 01/29/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellnes - July 2018 20.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234843 01/29/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - Aug 2018 40.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234843 01/29/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - Sept 2018 40.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234843 01/29/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - Oct 2018 40.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
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234843 01/29/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - Nov 2018 20.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
234843 01/29/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - Dec 2017 20.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 234843 240.00
234844 01/29/2019 zala, Shivali 2017-18 Student Council 250.00 72 E 801 991 420000 000
Scholarship
Totals for 234844 250.00
Totals for checks 1,376,044 .42
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 457,602.61 0.00 531,394.46 988,997.07
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 1,248.37 1,248.37
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 12,417.48 0.00 172,995.66 185,413.14
41 CAPITAL EXPANSION FUND 0.00 0.00 18,310.00 18,310.00
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 121,663.04 121,663.04
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 651.88 0.00 58,757.03 59,408.91
72 TRUST: EXPENDABLE FUND 0.00 0.00 750.00 750.00
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 203.89 0.00 50.00 253.89
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 470,875.86 0.00 905,168.56 1,376,044.42

End of report
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